
American Kennel Club Show Awards
Shows January 1, 2009 - December 31, 2009

KCA Top 25 Show Dogs

RANK DOG NAME OWNER BIS GR1 GR2 GR3 GR4 BOB BOS

TOTAL 
DOGS 

DEFEATED
1 CH Daimler's Caviar Dreams T Benz/D Benz/C Cinnamon 2 12 12 8 5 50***** 0 6727
2 CH Quest Stand By Me M Winters/J Sturgeon 2 11 8 10 8 89** 0 4815
3 CH Sprookje Lunar Appellation S Sorice/M Sorice 1 6 5 4 5 88 2840
4 CH Legend's Purple Reign D Cox/C Johnson/M White 7 5 4 3 44 1 2574
5 CH Karolina Bonnyval Deal No Deal B Stroud/P Stroud/D Bosch/D Smith 5 6 13 5 48 1 2511
6 CH Windrift's Dance To The Music J Reed 5 6 1 4 34* 1 1730
7 CH Wund-R Y's Best Kept Secret T Vanschyndel 1 4 1 2 1 18* 1661
8 CH Shamrock's Captain Stormalong W Milwee/W Milwee 2 4 7 6 60 1 1590
9 CH Trumpet's Shoot To Thrill B Blankenship 2 2 5 3 38*** 2* 1498
10 CH Kemonts Skyline's Game Boy K Cullen/S Cullen 2 3 5 1 25** 1* 1440
11 CH Markwright's Bourne Supremacy D Daugherty/D Daugherty 2 5 2 2 16 0 813
12 CH Ruttkay Sam I Am L Evans 1 3 3 27 774
13 CH Lil Haven's Let Freedom Ring C Russell/R Russell 2 3 2 2 42 0 569
14 CH Darkenwald Cut To The Chase R Lefebvre/S Lefebvre 1 1 4 2 22 465
15 CH B Mi Kj Head Honcho K Dowd/I Munson 3 1 8 400
16 CH Markwright-N-Articsun Long Haulg g L Mihm-Kunz/I Oliver 4 3 1 4 14 0 395
17 CH Baronwood Infinity And Beyond K DENTON/D Smith 1 1 1 12 1 391
18 CH Windrifts Non-Negotiable Asset L McKnight/R Spaulding/J Reed 1 5* 3* 344
19 CH Windrift's Sweet Life Samba E Winans/J Reed 3 9 320
20 CH Darkenwald's Desperado D Tousey/S Lefebvre 2 1 1 6 271
21 CH Sonata's Tis The Season D Loesser/M Loesser 1 1 1 11 1 269
22 CH Adonai's Pearl Of Great Price (B) M Hughes 1 1 3 2 265
23 CH Cara Head Of The Class P Hildebrand 1 1 1 13 1 264
24 CH Summerwind's Poetry In Motion (B) J Gauchat-Hargis/J Hargis 1 8* 17** 262
25 CH Ashbrook Promise From Bonnyvale (B) L Moss 1 5** 258



American Kennel Club Show Awards
Shows January 1, 2009 - December 31, 2009

KCA Top 10 Show Bitches

RANK DOG NAME OWNER BIS GR1 GR2 GR3 GR4 BOB BOS

TOTAL 
DOGS 

DEFEATED
1 CH Adonai's Pearl Of Great Price (B) M Hughes 1 1 3 2 265
2 CH Summerwind's Poetry In Motion (B) J Gauchat-Hargis/J Hargis 1 8* 17** 262
3 CH Ashbrook Promise From Bonnyvale (B) L Moss 1 5** 258
4 CH Cornerstone's Stand Fast (B) J Leiker/D Leiker 1 2 8 228
5 CH Skyline's Walk Of Fame (B) K Fleischer/R Conrad 1 2 6* 7* 221
6 CH Summerwind's Penne Mezzanine (B) J Gauchat-Hargis/J Hargis 4 12* 202
7 CH Wyndjamr's No Jibe Talking (B) R Skinner/K Skinner 1 2 19* 189
8 CH Allante's Devil Wears Prada (B) J Caldwell/D Caldwell/A Leff 1 3 5** 188
9 CH B Mi Irridescent Iris (B) I Munson/B Munson 1 2 16 144
10 CH Dreamwoods Hot Summer Night (B) E Dankert/D Tousey 1 2 4 112



American Kennel Club Show Awards
Shows January 1, 2009 - December 31, 2009

KCA TOP 25 KEESHONDEN

RANK DOG NAME OWNER BOB BOS

TOTAL 
KEES 

DEFEATED
1 CH Daimler's Caviar Dreams T Benz/D Benz/C Cinnamon 50***** 0 835
2 CH Sprookje Lunar Appellation S Sorice/M Sorice 88 452
3 CH Legend's Purple Reign D Cox/C Johnson/M White 44 1 355
4 CH Trumpet's Shoot To Thrill B Blankenship 38*** 2* 323
5 CH Shamrock's Captain Stormalong W Milwee/W Milwee 60 1 296
6 CH Quest Stand By Me M Winters/J Sturgeon 89** 0 287
7 CH Windrifts Non-Negotiable Asset L McKnight/R Spaulding/J Reed 5* 3* 263
8 CH Ashbrook Promise From Bonnyvale (B) L Moss 1 5** 258
9 CH Kemonts Skyline's Game Boy K Cullen/S Cullen 25** 1* 257
10 CH Karolina Bonnyval Deal No Deal B Stroud/P Stroud/D Bosch/D Smith 48 1 250
11 CH Windrift's Dance To The Music J Reed 34* 1 233
12 CH Summerwind's Penne Mezzanine (B) J Gauchat-Hargis/J Hargis 4 12* 202
13 CH Summerwind's Poetry In Motion (B) J Gauchat-Hargis/J Hargis 8* 17** 178
14 CH Wund-R Y's Best Kept Secret T Vanschyndel 18* 164
15 CH Markwright's Bourne Supremacy D Daugherty/D Daugherty 16 0 148
16 CH Cara Head Of The Class P Hildebrand 13 1 134
17 CH Sonata's Tis The Season D Loesser/M Loesser 11 1 116
18 CH Wyndjamr's No Jibe Talking (B) R Skinner/K Skinner 2 19* 111
19 CH Cornerstone's Stand Fast (B) J Leiker/D Leiker 2 8 106
20 CH Ruttkay Sam I Am L Evans 27 105
21 CH B Mi Irridescent Iris (B) I Munson/B Munson 2 16 104
22 CH Tamarack Northern Bogwalker S Freeman/E Freeman 12 101
23 CH Lil Haven's Let Freedom Ring C Russell/R Russell 42 0 93
24 CH Valindale Story Teller J Gauchat-Hargis/J Hargis 11 1 93
25 CH Skyline's Walk Of Fame (B) K Fleischer/R Conrad 6* 7* 91
26 CH Allante's Devil Wears Prada (B) J Caldwell/D Caldwell/A Leff 3 5** 91



American Kennel Club Show Awards
Shows January 1, 2009 - December 31, 2009

KCA Top 10 KEESHOND BITCHES

RANK DOG NAME OWNER BOB BOS
TOTAL KEES 
DEFEATED

1 CH Ashbrook Promise From Bonnyvale (B) L Moss 1 5** 258
2 CH Summerwind's Penne Mezzanine (B) J Gauchat-Hargis/J Hargis 4 12* 202
3 CH Summerwind's Poetry In Motion (B) J Gauchat-Hargis/J Hargis 8* 17** 178
4 CH Wyndjamr's No Jibe Talking (B) R Skinner/K Skinner 2 19* 111
5 CH Cornerstone's Stand Fast (B) J Leiker/D Leiker 2 8 106
6 CH B Mi Irridescent Iris (B) I Munson/B Munson 2 16 104
7 CH Skyline's Walk Of Fame (B) K Fleischer/R Conrad 6* 7* 91
8 CH Allante's Devil Wears Prada (B) J Caldwell/D Caldwell/A Leff 3 5** 91
9 CH Ikon's Candylane Exclusive Edition (B) K Fleischer 5 61
10 CH Keestonekees Kountry Gal (B) L Domowicz 4* 59
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